permit issued by the City for such construction or other work, excluding necessary 
maintenance, until design review approval has been obtained as applicable herein.

B. Change Of Use: Change of use shall require an approved large scale conditional use permit for 
any building exceeding a twenty eight thousand (28,000) square foot building per parcel or lot 
and shall be in compliance with defined uses per sections 10-7-2 and 10-7-4 of this title and 
shall comply with chapter 16 of this title.

C. ADU (Accessory Dwelling Unit), Multi-Family And Townhouses In All Zoning Districts:

[...]

construction, horizontal log construction, and similar westward expansion motifs. Also, 
building design and construction shall preserve and incorporate any such existing 
structures and features, signage, exterior fixtures and other items from that period.

b. A building exceeding eight thousand five hundred (8,500) square feet of building 
coverage shall incorporate a change in facade design, materials, color and/or height, or 
a combination thereof, that such building appears to be more than one building. These 
changes shall occur at a minimum of every fifty feet (50') of wall facade visible by the